For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 12

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)

Drive Assembly

7 =18
) \
S
\
(58]
\o
N\
e
e //
N
\ S v 2 e -
M~ W‘A/W AU
= w\..\x
(mmwwmm mmx\ ~
e /e
- “m\ e
Y
>
AR\ A
,/R N\ e
Co I O
(VA,) // _
\.m&\\lv // - \“1.
= o i,
w Ay v\ g l/r
R (@ e N\
\\ AN /, \\\ A v
~ A 7N ) /)
~ h 7 (G
) (
/S N /
| B, A = A \\“\
n / /muuul\.mww““ A\
[ e e
e @ &
P AW

S 2 @

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)
Drive Assembly

Page 2 of 12

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 941-0415 1 /P Flange Bearing.566 ID
2 918-0255 1 /P Shredder Transmission Assembly
3  16500A-0637 1 /P Hex Bearing Cup
4 911-1118 1 /P Output Shaft 6T Sprocket
5 717-1432 1 Helical 34T Gear
6 721-0213 1 /P Oill Seal
7 736-0187 1 /P Flat Washer, .64 ID x 1.24 OD
8 936-0336 1 /P Flat Washer, 5/8 x 1.0
9 941-0413 1 /P Hex Flange Bearing, .631 ID
10 741-0414 1 Flange Bearing, .629 ID
11 719-0325 1 Lower Housing
12 748-0373 1 Flange Bearing, .503 ID
13  719-0324A 1 Upper Housing
14  748-0208A 1 /P Flange Bearing, .378 ID
15  710-0589 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, #10-16 x.75
16  717-1433 1 Pinion Shaft 10T
17  921-0329 1 /P Oil Seal
18 936-0314 1 /P Thrust Washer, .382 ID x.684 OD
19  936-0520 1 /P Flat Washer, .504 ID x.70 OD
20 741-0479 1 Thrust Bearing, .375 ID x.812 OD
21  956-0008 1 /P Idler Pulley Assembly W/ Bearing
21  956-0558 1 /P Idler Pulley Only Not shown
21  941-0556 1 /P Needle Bearing Only Not shown
22  710-1062 1 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.25
23  912-0138 1 /P Hex Nut, 1/4-28
24 912-3045 1 /P Hex Jam Nut, 5/16-24 LH Thd
25 932-0357A 1 /P Extension Spring, 1.12 Lg
26  736-0270 1 /P Bell Washer, .265 ID x.75 OD
27  936-0329 1 /P Lock Washer, 1/4
28  936-0425 1 /P Bell Washer, .325 ID x.930 OD
29  738-0440 1 Shoulder Spacer, .375 ID x.165 OD
30 938-0826 1 /P Shoulder Bolt, 1/4-28 x.375
31 756-0656 1 /P Flat Pulley 5.06 Dia
32  782-7569 1 Belt Keeper
33 682-0054 1 /P Idler Bracket
34 618-0132 1 Lower Housing Assembly
35 618-0133A 1 /P Upper Housing Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

S \4 §
S " 2/ N o
o \ 2N s
1) <_r3 mw ,.M{“M%// ] , \.:J \\4.
A ~. Y \ L
%J \\ /v\.wv /A en ,/&,// \ / ﬂ/
© / \ \ o N\ /,, \ . -
o / AA\/ \ N /K_Awmmmwww-/ ~ A /e
v & o | u”ulil f o
/ \“ A \ \ \\ m \WUR ey o - 4 @/, \3_
b ” ~r \ \W“{
A e N, \‘ v \m.A”
H \\\ ,AM \\ AMA /,
e o0 ) ™ R,
. \a_. \ \M“AW/ w\zuwwx.x
Xy \V4 M mw /7 Ase? )
) - i o
2 M ,/ / < N“m\., - mv ww [
Ll o i 12
gL ..ﬁmmwmwmmm N N/ e
Aw,,,.\k . Nu_/_r:u Y, wl\ % "\ / Ve
A;A A/ b ﬂxwm MN\\ /w /o o / A
>4 N AN { ¢ , , \
AM\\ N /& \ v \ ."”" N
) AMW% VAR Y \
— AN .
P
Ao mmnd
o N TN @)
A /B
Awaw\ A%
m Kml\ \HIIWD“MM.V \»
N N g/
3 w . A\\_w\xrm « N MM\
S 7 S\ NN i
S 7, N e e J
) 2N e wwwnmmmw/ vy
3 // y \w ® filrUV// o / m mm Aﬂ/
© \ J— ! 2 P
> /./\ \\““u“wwnnms_yﬂ/ .,“Mr/,_\:.. o\ \“Mwuuunu,vmwm /
— 7 . < / y \\\\i..lf rm
: Oy VT .y
||m A .un////m. m \\N\ ml\ A\HM
(O] s wv A \ / //
c G\ ~
/ N )~
%) I~ Am/ . AN
— (72 FAC AN ﬂﬂl\\
m Au.\ hmw/ ; / / /////I,
= w0 TN
=2 <" S /AN /
£ 5 \ 7 ,cu.\ R\I \ \“\
52 vy R N
O % \m ——— YuMMV.../.V...} .){ \\ / - \“““\“\
m Mm :\axnnﬂ.\n\.m, en LKM“N/wm .\ \.mmwwww““\ww\
<t = T A/llumnnn\ \ 1/ mmn.a MHT /Munw&&_m\
o ®© w \ X
N © s N\
Loe ™ i
I o
O

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)

General Assembly

Page 4 of 12

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 781-0633 1 Chute Flap Strip
2  735-0249A 1 /P Chute Flap
3 728-0175 1 Pop Rivet
4  731-1838A 1 /P Discharge Chute
5 964-04001 1 /P Bag
6 631-0086 1 /P Nozzle Assembly
7 731-1831 1 Nozzle Flap
8  710-0969 1 /P Screw
9 720-0426 1 /P Height Adjustment Knob
10 732-0754 1 Spring Lever
11  781-0702-0637 1 /P Index Bracket RH
12 781-0703-0637 1 /P Index Bracket LH
13 938-0913 1 /P Shoulder Screw
14  736-3084 1 /P Flat Washer, .510 x 1.12 x.060
15 912-0431 1 /P Hex Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16
16  631-0049 1 Door Assembly
17  731-1574A 1 /P Chipper Chute
18 710-0751 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x.620
19 736-0173 1 /P Flat Washer, .28 ID x.74 OD
20  912-3027 1 /P Hex Lock Nut, 1/4-20
21  781-0780-0637 1 /P Support Bracket
22  681-0068A-0638 1 /P Chipper Chute Assembly
23  912-3010 1 /P Hex Nut, 5/16-18
24  736-0242 1 /P Belleville Washer, .340ID x.8720D
25 981-04091 1 /P Impeller Assembly: Complete
26  719-04308 1 Flail Blade
27  712-0266A 1 /P Jam Lock Nut, 3/8-16
28  734-1984 1 Hub Cap
29  738-04286 1 S  Shoulder Pin, .5 x 2.625
30 936-0119 1 /P Lock Washer, 5/16
31 710-1054 1 /P Cap Screw 5/16-24 x 1.0
32  942-0544 1 /P Chipper Blade
33 912-0411 1 /P Hex Lock Nut 5/16-24
34  736-0247 1 /P Flat Washer, .406 x 1/1/4
35 936-0217 1 /P Lock Washer, 3/8
36  710-1273 1 Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-24 x 2.75
37 723-0438 1 Rubber Seal
38  710-0604A 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 5/16-18
39 912-0384 1 /P Hex Lock Nut, 1/2-13
40 781-0627-0638 1 Chipper Blade Cover
41  712-3004A 1 /P Hex Flange Lock Nut 5/16-18
42  681-0098-0638 1 Housing Assembly: Inner Flail
43  781-0599-0637 1 /P Upper Shredder Blade
44  710-0772 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 2
45  781-0653-0637 1 /P Flail Housing Blade
46  710-3008 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x.75
47  719-0326 1 Discharge Screen
48  681-0060-0638 1 Housing Assembly: Outer Flail
49  929-0241A 1 /P Wire Harness
50 710-0896 1 /P TT Screw, 1/4-14 x 0.625"
51 726-0272 1 /P Clamp
52  710-0382 1 Hex Cap Screw, 1/2-13 x 5.0
53 712-0421 1 Knob, 5/16-18

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)
General Assembly

Page 5 of 12

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  925-3166 1 /P Switch
55~ 931-1613 1 /P Safety Switch Mounting Cover
56 710-1268 1 /P Hex Washer Screw
57  925-1700 1 /P Switch Cover
58  710-1260A 1 /P LD Screw, 5/16-18 x 0.75"
59 912-3027 1 /P Hex Flanged Lock Nut, 1/4-20
60 948-0188B 1 /P Pawl, .345ID -LH
60  748-0381 1 Pawl, .345 ID - RH
61  710-0157 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-24 x.75
62  936-3008 1 /P Flat Washer, .344 x.75 x.12
63  747-0929A 1 Belt Keeper
64  629-0923 1 Adapter Harness Assembly
65 736-0366 1 /P Flat Washer, 5/8 ID x 1.0 OD
66 634-0244 1 /P Wheel Complete 10 x 4 x 4
67  912-0456 1 /P Hex Nut, 1/4-20
68 10622BP 1 /P Plastic Spring Ratchet
69  748-0405 1 Wheel Ratchet 1.62 OD x.5 serr
70  914-0104 1 /P Cotter Pin

731-1617 1 /P Tamper Plug Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 6 of 12

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)

Handle Assembly

I~ TN m N
~ /M \HM ”/Ww /.w 1.,/ \\..!oo
5, A\ e "~ ////
y m\ﬁ Amunmﬂﬂ ./Wwwv.!._w._ AA ammvw //
A

/ e et \ ) VA
@i\hﬁv\y =\ /,//// /vwx\ % ) = Un
/ \ Amm\w, AN \VY/° %‘I@, \ A ) \m.%l!..nm / A\
o Y ) ~ N/ A \ VAN 5 \ s / —
I AN R 0 A W
- IY.A .-/ @/ VWOV-W LR H“MV \A AM_AJY /ﬂ/
5 7N o ZZAN/ZARN <)
2 o // 7 AT,
- \ mw\ N\ /«/ —/
AMHI /‘ \ // \\ e
/ \/
g /S 2 9
e ——— (G — m. = / J r“u > ‘.III.H...Id \
=S & S A B
3\ .4_.\ 4\ / /@ muummvm\\ \|i//\\ p ..\
u - g - !/ A‘mnn%m.muﬁ/ / <
//W”WW_., v /.
//f /II.!M

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)

Handle Assembly

Page 7 of 12

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 781-0677-0637 1 Chain Case - LH
2 781-0676-0637 1 Chain Case - RH
3  954-0457 1 /P V-Belt
4  748-0313 1 Spacer
5 941-0413 1 /P Hex Flange Bearing
6 936-0336 1 /P Flat Washer
7 913-0422 1 /P Chain
8 710-0896 1 /P TT Screw, 1/4-14 x 0.625"
9 710-0603 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 5/16
10 618-0256 1 Chipper Shredder Trans. Ass'y.
11 611-0063 1 Axle Assembly
12 734-1804A 1 /P Wheel, 6.0x 2.0
13  750-1042 1 Spacer
14  912-0431 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16
15 710-0521 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 3.0
16  681-0088-0638 1 Bracket Assembly
17  736-0931 1 /P Flat Washer, .203 ID x.403 OD
18 937-3000 1 /P Grease Fitting, 3/16
19 681-0087-0638 1 Bracket Assembly
20 914-0104 1 /P Cotter Pin
21  749-1095-0638 1 Upper Handle
22  1539-019 1 Push Nut
23  911-0737 1 /P Stud Pin, .250 x 1.75
24  746-0714 1 S  Clutch Cable - 56"
25  753-0832 1 /P Upper Clutch Cover
26  731-0620A 1 /P Drive Lever
27  753-0832 1 /P Lower Clutch Cover
28  710-0841 1 /P Screw, #10-12 x.750
29  753-0833 1 /P Mounting Cable Cap
30 710-1331 1 Screw, #10-16 x 1.25
31  710-0805 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.50
32 936-0451 1 /P Shoulder Washer, .320 ID x.93 OD
33  712-3004A 1 /P Hex Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18
34 726-0214 1 /P Push Cap
35 712-0380 1 Hex Nut, 1/4-28
36  781-0647-0638 1 Discharge Chute Bracket
37  710-3008 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x.75
38  747-0815 1 Eye Bolt
39 710-0896 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1/4-14 x.625
40 731-1646 1 Belt Cover
41  719-0359 1 Engine Mounting Adapter
42  936-0264 1 /P Flat Washer, .330 ID x.630 OD
43  741-0487C 1 /P Flange Bearing, .632 ID
44  736-0366 1 /P Flat Washer, 5/8 ID x 1.0 OD
45  710-3103 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.75
46  749-1094-0638 1 Lower Push Handle
47  710-0502A 1 /P Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.25
48  710-0604A 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 5/16-18 x.625
49  941-0413 1 /P Hex Flange Bearing, .631 x.720
50 681-0097A-0638 1 Frame Assembly
51  781-0700-0637 1 /P Axle Bracket
52  781-0697-0637 1 /P Transmission Cover
53 747-0924 1 Lock Pin

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)

Handle Assembly

Page 8 of 12

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  932-0306A 1 /P Compression Spring
55  725-0157 1 /P Cable Tie
723-0400 1 /P Safety Glasses (Not Shown)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)
Label Map

A
RSN
RN iRl

N\

¥ ¥ o N
S RN
§ ROTATING CUTTING BLADES, § B N\
R
‘I‘E. TN

AT ETATARTANIMNY
raior, OF Twis Eauimant Hoy Creaio | e

e

o) Sy iy

“iuticr gatanct.03 nl e or oo o
- Bt srijno of and allowto excl bratioa

N
AR
ALY
3
AL
i §
HE
i§
i ¢
i §
BTN e NN NFIYS S 2
™R AN Sl &
Y Lo Suy N S X
LN A S A O ~SN
8 i f L e
; IO TN By
@ i1 RN AN
GiF P14 =N
IR O W
SERAY . SN
g L AERN N Ry

fouwtalion. A Swark Arrestcr May Be ) i m“d j ﬁiﬂip I
i o e B 81 | Modei Piate |
L sc——c——c——
777530183
Enani Siranvadran

Nt PaTs]

Ot FaGINg wpSraily
T T ..
N N T T

AR

WWW.mymowerparts.com

|

Page 9 of 12

SNy




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)

Page 10 of 12

Label Map
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

777120071 777120071 1 LABEL-SELF PROPELL

777530181  777S30181 1 /P LABEL-TOP CHUTE DANGER
777533200  777S33200 1 LABEL-WARNING SPARKS
777530183  777S30183 1 LABEL-WARNING FLAIL

777120123 777120123 1 LABEL-CASTOR WHL LK
777D12637  777D12637 1 LABEL-CSV FRONT NOZZLE CSV 206
777S32617  777S32617 1 LABEL-CSV 020 WARNING

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 11 of 12

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)

Quick Reference

\\ \“HH”,,//!
\ \ I,II .rIII ‘...ll
VIII - y
YA \
\\;ﬁ/ﬂ/ \‘ x/ \
~M\ //ﬂﬂy.\. N“_‘\!.lllll/ / //
S AR\
fIy N\
T AN XA
ay "\ %
/ / /---“, Ay . —.
/ \ \ /l.lli \ .,\ //I e, W 4 e ll...
\ ' A ™ \ \ \mmnﬂ.l// ",
N N\ M\ e €S
//, N V/ /Y‘.ll _: \ - “ N . L2 ..m, . /, IMMN ~_._ W.“w_vv I
b o=d ] ), ~ \,l - |||i...// h ) N ﬂﬂu“".
A VA W7\
\W / / e l...l iy —
\\\\y /”/ \A / \\\ // / \ \ / / \/ mw lmur A /ymw ”““ l.li: \\\\
4 //. N/ // /7 /\ A...A a / A\ \ Y\ ,A N\ X
/ // ‘ A\ -
\\“\ S M_‘NK.......V,AA\ {/ N\ /4
IIIl. \ AN N
\“ \\ . ,/,,,.V.,”/I--z..l-,w \/ [
7/ =
/) ~\ 7
| \\m\ > /v/.. \\ s “ \ A m X vl
! llll'lN-..lllll .IIIII \\ \\“mmmmm“ﬂﬂun-ﬂﬂﬂmmwa mm m.-‘ww IK.T!K“m“”mW v
llllll...-.l-.lll llllll. onf = \““N“w“\ \\\\\\....lll , NG “__ - g ...IKM o
lllll.-.lllllll \w.lllllllll .nnN\ mww. V/ \‘ / \\N V ——’ h(mm/ﬂmwmﬂWII

LS

—

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24A-204B766 Chipper Shredder Vac (2009)
Quick Reference

Page 12 of 12

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
BS-493537S 1 /P Pre Filter
BS-491588S 1 /P Air Filter
N/A 1 Fuel Filter
681-04091 1 S Impeller Assembly
742-0544 1 S  Chipper Blade
719-04308 1 Flail Blade
719-0326 1 Screen Assembly
731-1574A 1 /P Chipper Chute
754-0457 1 S  Drive Belt
746-0714 1 S  Drive Control Cable
N/A 1 Speed Control Cable
713-0422 1 S Chain
725-3166 1 S  Safety Switch
N/A 1 Handle Knob
734-1804A 1 /P Wheels - Front
634-0244 1 /P Wheels - Rear
734-1984 1 Hub Cap
764-04001 1 S Grass Bag
N/A 1 Bag Chute Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



